Jenkins and Alderman O'Connor

12 - 

Enactment No: R21-123

21-0330 A Resolution to Award the contract for the Weston Avenue Water Main 

Replacement project located in Ward 4 to Brandt Excavating, Inc., 385 E. 

Hoover Street, Morris, IL 60450 in the amount of three hundred forty-two 

thousand, two hundred thirty-five dollars and ten cents ($342,235.10).

A motion was made by Alderman Hart-Burns and seconded by Alderman Garza 

to approve this item.  The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: Alderman Llamas, Alderwoman Garza, Alderman Mesiacos, Alderman 

Donnell, Alderman Franco, Alderman Saville, Alderwoman Hart-Burns,